
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Criteria 6: Governance, Leadership and Management Criteria 6: Governance, Leadership and Management 

6.5.3 - Quality assurance initiatives of the institution include: Regular 

meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC); Feedback collected, 

analyzed and used for improvements Collaborative quality initiatives 

with other institution(s) Participation in NIRF any other quality audit 

recognized by state, national or international agencies (ISO 

Certification, NBA) 

Participation in NIRF any other quality audit recognized by state, 

national or international agencies (ISO Certification, NBA) 
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Academic Year 

2019-20 

2020-21 

2021-22 

Ph.D Student Details 

Full Timne 

Part Time 

Full Time 

Part Time 

No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

Library 

30 

30 

30 

Academic Year 

New Equipment for Laboratories 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

29 

30 

Academic Year 

8 33 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

2020-21 

0 

2021-22 

2022-23 

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 

2022-23 

2022-23 

Utilised Amount 

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D) 

PhD (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be ontered here.) 

246943 (Two Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty 
Three ) 

2754012 (Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Twelve ) 

28 

5934929 (Fifty Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred 

Twenty Nine) 

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

30 

33 

2022-23 

No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

2 

2021-22 

2021-22 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Utilised Amount 

13 

11 

23410 (Twenty three thousand four hundred ten) 

27 

2021-22 

No. of students 
placed 

551436 (Five hundred fifty one thousand four hundred thirty 
six) 

3406453 (Three million four hundred six thousand four 
hundred fifty three) 

Total Students 

Median salary o 
placed 

graduates(Amouht 
Rs.) 

200000(two lakh) 

200000(0ne lakh 
ninety thousand) 

200000(Two Lakh) 

2020-21 

2020-21 

coEGE 

eO RESEARP 

Utilised Amount 

cofrsuets 
selected TörHgBer 

2009 

ARAD, 

2020-21 

-411 014; 

271475 (Two hundred seventy one thousand four hundred 
seventy five) 

117240 (One hundred seventeen thousand two hundred fourty) 

1192500 (One million one hundred ninety two thousand five 
hundred ) 

PU 
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Salanes (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

Seminars/ConferencesWorkshops 

IPR 

Calendar year 

No. of Patents Published 

No. of Patents Granted 

Sponsored Research Details 

Financial Year 

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 

Total no. of Funding Agencies 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 

Amount Received in Words 

Consultancy Project Details 
Financial Year 

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 

Total no. of Client Organizations 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 

Amount Received in Words 

21305861 (Two Crore Thirteen Lakh Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred Sixty One 

7119704 (Seventy One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven 
Hundred Four ) 

1 

128777 (One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 
Seventy Seven ) 

200000 

Utlised Amount 

Two Lakh only 

Zero 

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? 

Annual Operatlonal Expendituro 

2022 

2022-23 

2022-23 

13640762 (Thirteen million six hundred fourty thousand seven 
hundred sixty two) 

2847500 (Two million eight hundred fourty seven thousand five 
hundred 

125490 (One hundred twenty five thousand four hundred 
ninety) 

1 

1 

Uilisod Amount 

30000 

thirty thousand only 

Zero 

2021 

2021-22 

2021-22 

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings 

1 

UilisedAmour 

Zero 

Zero 

teuca. 

alB 
12393266 (Twelve million thre (urtred nnree ousnd 
two hundred sixty six) 

CRESEARO 

2466054 (Two million four hundred sixty six thousand fifty four) 

14390 (Fourteen thousand three hundred ninety) 

2020 

2020-21 

2999 

2020-21 

ARADA 

#CENS 
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? 

Faculty Details 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Srno Name 

Tejaswini Raju 
Kande 

Prashant Hanumant 
Khade 

Krunal Ganpati 
Kanase 

Sujit Sambhajirao 
Kakade 

Vivek Babanrao 
Ingale 

Dr Amit Jalindar 
Kasabe 

Vipul Vishwanth 
Dhasade 

Archana Hanamant 

Yadav 

Dr Ashok Bhosale 

Vikram S Veer 

Dr Vijaya U Barge 

Trusha P 

Shangrapawar 

Shelar Bhagyashri 
Ganesh 

Dr Ravindra Patil 

Kiran Ramdas 
Ghule 

29 

37 

38 

38 

36 

39 

36 

39 

64 

44 

46 

40 

30 

52 

27 

Age Designation 

Assistant Professor Female 

Assistant Professor Male 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Dean / Principal / 
Director /Vice 
Chancellor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Gender 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

M. Pharm 

Qualification 

Ph.D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pham 

Ph.D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pham 

Ph.D 

M. Pharm 

Ph.D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Ph.D 

Yes 

M. Pharm 

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings 

Experience (In 
Months) 

48 

158 

192 

180 

141 

170 

160 

200 

384 

228 

276 

174 

306 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Joining Date 

10-10-2018 

17-12-2012 

01-09-2016 

13-12-2011 

17-10-2012 

18-07-2017 

18-07-2017 

04-10-2010 

01-03-2018 

01-09-2009 

17-10-2012 

17-10-2012 

15-01-2020 

18-08-1998 

01-02-2021 

Leaving Date 

Educaton A. 
acQLEGE 

oAiD RESE�e 

Taon type 

-411 014; 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

CN. 

Regular 

Adhoc /Contractual 

Regular 

Adhoc / Contractual 5 / 9



16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Nitin Sheshrao 
Neharkar 

Naziya Moulalli 
Sayyad 

Sunil Baban Tilekar 

MrsVijayashri 
Gajanan 
Sidheshwar 

Sonali Sushil 
Sarade 

28 

36 

36 

43 

32 

Assistant Professor Male 

Assistant Professor Female 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Master of Pharmacy 

M. Pharm 

M.Sc. 

M.Sc. 

MCA 

120 

204 

6 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

03-01-2022 

10-07-2014 

24-04-2023 

01-02-2023 

24-04-2023 

PRINCIPAL 

coEGE OF RESEAR 

nocogctla 2009 

KHARAO PUNE.411 01 isiting 

Visiting 

Visiting 

P D.E. A's 
Shanlkerrao Ursal College of 

Phamecoutical Sciences & Research Centre 

Kharad, Pune-411014 
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aUAU 
CERTI ® 

BMG 

NOIL 

Certificate of Registration 
This is to certify that 

The Quality Management Systenm of 
Pune District Education Association's Shankarrao Ursal College of 

Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research Centre, Kharadi, Pune 
Sr. No. 15/2/A/1/1, Near Zensar I.T. Tower, Kharadi, 

Pune, Maharashtra - 411014, India 

has been assessed and found to be in accordance with the 
requirements of the management system standard 

ISO 9001:2015 
for the following scope : 

Providing Education for Graduation and Post Graduation in Pharmacy 

Managing Director 

CERTIFICATE NO. : 22AACA3177Q 

IssUED DATE:21/11/2022 
EXPIRY DATE: 20/11/2025 

MEMBER OF MULTILAER4, 

1AF. TeCoGNTIO ARRANGEM 

or BMG Conformity Assessment Services Pvt. Ltd. 
338, 2nd Floor, Sector-10, Noida-201301, G.B. Nagar, (U.P) India 

rtificate should be returned to BMG in case of non compliance of certification procedure. 

1sT SURVEILLANCE 
2ND SURVEILLANCE 

s Certificate is intellectual Property of BMG and can be maintained through survellance and renewal audits. 

UNITED 
AcCREDITATION 

UAF CB-MS4022 
Accredited By United Accreditation Foundation (UAF) 

400 North Center DR, STE 202 Norfolk, VA 23502, 
United States of America (USA) 

20/10/2023 
20/10/2024 

BMO 
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AdiSuses 

Government of India 

ehber Ministry of Education 
ods Sy Department of Higher Educationbec 

yhe Statistics Division 
euyohlehee ane New Delhi 

Certificate 

Reference No. C41618-2022 

Dated: 15/02/2024 

Surey on 

dncaton 

caondsSaveyocher ucation 

This is to certify that Mr. Krunal Kanase of Poona District Education Associations Shankarrao Ursal 
College of Pharmaceutical Science & Research Centre, Kharadi, Pune has successfully uploaded 
the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2022-2023. 

uca 

Hcbex EocatiosL ndis Soey ducatios 
ducatie RRajeah 

het Lduoatioyh 
he Eleatolodia Sur 

Deputy Director General 

acatios 

er enton (Shri R. Rajesh)cten 
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AMENT AND 

ACCR RE 

NAAC, 

HOLNameiTeASIANC 

1ON 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Gerlificale ofAeeredlaton 
Jhe Cxecutive Committee of the 

Date: March 14, 2024 

NationalAssessment and 

Fune District Cducation Association's 

Shankarrao Ursa/ College of Pharmaceutical Sciences 
and 

Near Zensar I Tower, Kharadi, Jal. JHaveli, Dist. Pune, 
affiliated to Sauitcibai Phule Pune University, Maharashtra as 

Accredited 
aits GGPAof 2.81 on four point scale 

at B** qrade 
valid up to Mareh 13, 202 

Director 

EC(SC/1901* Cycle/MHCOGN100733 

Acereditation Gouncil 
is pleased to declare 

Research Gentre 
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