

Pune District Education Association's

Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research Centre, Kharadi, Pune-14



Criteria 6: Governance, Leadership and Management

6.5.3 - Quality assurance initiatives of the institution include: Regular meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC); Feedback collected, analyzed and used for improvements Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution(s) Participation in NIRF any other quality audit recognized by state, national or international agencies (ISO Certification, NBA)

Participation in NIRF any other quality audit recognized by state, national or international agencies (ISO Certification, NBA)

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education

Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'

Institute Name: POONA DISTRICT EDUCATION ASSOCIATION'S SHANKARRAO URSAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTRE [IR-P-C-41618]



5	anctioned (Approved) Intake	Itioned (Approved) Intake										
A	Academic Year	Academic Year 2022-23		2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18					
	JG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	-	-					

30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)												
(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	115	171	286	286	0	0	73	58	131	0	0	0
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	21	42	63	63	0	0	15	14	29	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Year Program(s)]

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years											
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year the year		Academic Year No. of students admitted through Lateral entry		Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies		
2017-18	60	60	2018-19	10	2020-21	47	13	175000(one lakh seventy five thousand)	14		
2018-19	60	57	2019-20	12	2021-22	68	14	170000(one lakh seventy thousand)	19		
2019-20	60	58	2020-21	13	2022-23	68	44	156000(One lakh fifty six thousand only)	24		

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

COLLEGE VO											
Academic Year -	No. of first year students intake in the year the year		Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amountain Rs.) Median salary of placed selected for his benefit of the selected for his ben					
2019-20	30	29	2020-21	28	13	200000(two lakh)					
2020-21	30	30	2021-22	30	11	200000(one lakh ninety thousand)					
2021-22	30	33	2022-23	33	27	200000(Two Lakh) 0					
Ph.D Student Details	<i>i</i>										
Ph D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)											
ı					Total Students	s					
Full Time				2							
Part Time				0	0						
i	No. of Ph.D students graduated (including integrated Ph.D)										
1			2022-23	2021-22		2020-21					
Full Time		0		0	0						
Part Time		0		0							
Financial Resources	s: Utilised Amount for t	he Capital expenditur	e for previous 3 years								
·	Academic Year		2022-23	2021-22		2020-21					
			Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
		A	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities a	and Resources (excluding expenditure on building)s)						
Library		246943 (Tw Three)	Two Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty	551436 (Five hundred fifty one thousand four hundre six)		271475 (Two hundred seventy one thousand four hundred seventy five)					
New Equipment for Labo	oratories	2754012 (7	(Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Twelve)	23410 (Twenty three thousand four hundred ten)	11724	117240 (One hundred seventeen thousand two hundred fourty)					
expenditure on Land and	•	Twenty Nine	,	3406453 (Three million four hundred six thousand fo hundred fifty three)		1192500 (One million one hundred ninety two thousand five hundred)					
Financial Resources	: Utilised Amount for t	ne Operational expend	nditure for previous 3 years								
, I	Academic Year		2022-23	2021-22 2020-21							
3/9											

1. (c. 14. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.											
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount								
	REL										
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	21305861 (Two Crore Thirteen Lakh Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty One)	13640762 (Thirteen million six hundred fourty thousand seven hundred sixty two)	12393266 (Twelve million three hundred made) in fee thousand two hundred sixty six)								
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	7119704 (Seventy One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Four)	2847500 (Two million eight hundred fourty seven thousand five hundred)	2466054 (Two million four hundred sixty six thousand fifty four)								
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	128777 (One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven)	125490 (One hundred twenty five thousand four hundred ninety)	14390 (Fourteen thousand three hundred ninety)								
IPR											
Calendar year	2022	2021	2020								
No. of Patents Published	3	4	1								
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0								
Sponsored Research Details	Sponsored Research Details										
Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21								
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	0								
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	0								
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	200000	30000	0								
Amount Received in Words	Two Lakh only	thirty thousand only	Zero								
Consultancy Project Details											
Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21								
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0								
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0								
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0								
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero								
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students	ients										
Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?		Yes, more than 60% of the buildings									
4/9											

ONE COULEGE AND											
2. Do your institution handicapped students?		aids, including wheelch	nairs and transportation f	rom one building to anoth	Yes Yes						
3. Do your institution bu	uildings have specially d	esigned toilets for handi	icapped students?		Yes, more than 80% of the buildings						
Faculty Details											
Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	r Qualific		Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assistation type
1	Tejaswini Raju Kande	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm		48	Yes	10-10-2018		Adhoc / Contractual
2	Prashant Hanumant Khade	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D		158	Yes	17-12-2012		Regular
3	Krunal Ganpati Kanase	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm		192	Yes	01-09-2016	-	Regular
4	Sujit Sambhajirao Kakade	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm		180	Yes	13-12-2011	_	Regular
5	Vivek Babanrao Ingale	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm		141	Yes	17-10-2012	_	Regular
6	Dr Amit Jalindar Kasabe	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D		170	Yes	18-07-2017		Regular
7	Vipul Vishwanth Dhasade	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm		160	Yes	18-07-2017	_	Regular
8	Archana Hanamant Yadav	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm		200	Yes	04-10-2010	-	Regular
9	Dr Ashok Bhosale	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D		384	Yes	01-03-2018	-	Regular
10	Vikram S Veer	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm		228	Yes	01-09-2009	-	Regular
11	Dr Vijaya U Barge	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D		276	Yes	17-10-2012	-	Regular
12	Trusha P Shangrapawar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm		174	Yes	17-10-2012		Regular
13	Shelar Bhagyashri Ganesh	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm			Yes	15-01-2020		Adhoc / Contractual
14	Dr Ravindra Patil	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D		306	Yes	18-08-1998		Regular
15	Kiran Ramdas Ghule	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pham	9		Yes	01-02-2021		Adhoc / Contractual

										Education Avan
16	Nitin Sheshrao Neharkar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy		Yes	03-01-2022	(**********************************	AUTHOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
17	Naziya Moulalli Sayyad	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm		Yes	10-07-2014	- \\$	Confractual
18	Sunil Baban Tilekar	36	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	120	Yes	24-04-2023	1700	Wisiting
19	MrsVijayashri Gajanan Sidheshwar	43	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	204	Yes	01-02-2023		Visiting
20	Sonali Sushil	32	Lecturer	Female	MCA	6	Yes	24-04-2023		Visiting



Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that
The Quality Management System of

Pune District Education Association's Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research Centre, Kharadi, Pune

> Sr. No. 15/2/A/1/1, Near Zensar I.T.Tower, Kharadi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411014, India

has been assessed and found to be in accordance with the requirements of the management system standard

ISO 9001:2015

for the following scope:

Providing Education for Graduation and Post Graduation in Pharmacy

CERTIFICATE No. : 22AACA3177Q

ISSUED DATE : 21/11/2022 EXPIRY DATE : 20/11/2025 1ST SURVEILLANCE : 2ND SURVEILLANCE :

20/10/2023 20/10/2024

Managing Director





UNITED DITATION INDICATION BANG

CB-MS-4022
Accredited By United Accreditation Foundation (UAF)
400 North Center DR, STE 202 Norfolk, VA 23502,
United States of America (USA)



Government of India
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
Statistics Division

New Delhi

Certificate



Reference No. C-41618-2022

This is to certify that Mr. Krunal Kanase of Poona District Education Associations Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical Science & Research Centre, Kharadi, Pune has successfully uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2022-2023.

RRajesh

(Shri R. Rajesh)

Deputy Director General

Dated: 15/02/2024







राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

Gertificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the

National Assessment and Accreditation Council

is pleased to declare

Pune District Education Association's

Shankarrao Ursal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences
and Research Centre

Near Zensar II Tower, Kharadi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune, affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Maharashtra as
Accredited

with CSPA of 2.81 on four point scale

at B⁺⁺ grade

valid up to March 13, 2029

Date: March 14, 2024



Director



